PLZ-Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.2, 10-Sep-14 1 Document Number: 83371
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Zener Diodes Permitting 500 mW Power Dissipation
FEATURES

 Fig. 2 - Admissible Power Dissipation vs. Ambient Temperature
 Fig. 3 - Typical Forward Characteristics, VF = f (IF); tp = 0.3 ms
 Fig. 4 - Typical Reverse Breakdown Characteristics, VZ = f (IZ);
tp = 40 ms
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PART NUMBER MARKING
CODE
ZENER VOLTAGE
RANGE (1) TEST CURRENT REVERSE
CURRENT
DYNAMIC
RESISTANCE
VZ at IZT IZT1 IR at VR ZZ at IZT
V mA μA V 
MIN. MAX. MAX. MAX.
PLZ13B 13B 12.55 13.21 10 0.2 10 14
PLZ18A 18A 16.22 17.06 10 0.2 13 23
PLZ18C 18C 17.42 18.33 10 0.2 13 23
PLZ20B 20B 18.63 19.59 10 0.2 15 28
PLZ24B 24B 22.61 23.77 5 0.2 19 35
PLZ27B 27B 24.97 26.26 5 0.2 21 45
VZ - Zener Voltage (V)22356
- 50
- 40
- 30